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Geographical distribution

African continent

Adjacent islands

Arabian Peninsula

West Palaearctic Region
Afrotropical Region

West African Region

Madeira Island
Canary Islands
Säo Thome
Cape Verde Islands
Seychelles
Mauritius Island
Réunion
Madagascar
Komores

Yemen

Number of extant species

128
866

343

14
18
7
4
11

7
10
122
6

16

Table to Tobias & Tobias, Africa: Total number of currently valid species for different regions

Adress of authors: Schöne Aussicht 11, D-61348 Bad Homburg
d.tobias@vff.uni-frankfurt.de
w.tobias@vff.uni-frankfurt.de

Change of addresses

Dr. Wayne K. Gall
36 St. Mary's Street
Lancaster, NY 14086
U S A

Brian Patrick
Director Central Stories
Alexandra Museum
Box 308
Alexandra
New Zealand

Dr. Peter Zwick
Schwarzer Stock 9
D-36110 Schlitz
pleco-p.zwick@t-online.de

Dr.J.M.Edington
Pare Isaf
Bwllfa Dare Road
Cwmdare
Aberdare CF44 8UH
UK
john.edington@virgin.net

Peter Wiberg-Larsen
National Environmental Research Institute
University of Aarhus, Dept.of Freshwater Ecology
Veils0vej 25
DK - 8600 SILKEBORG
E-mail: pwl@dmu.dk

Dr. Peter Barnard
173 Western Road
Leigh-on-Sea
Essex SS9 2PQ
England

*

Mr.Yoshio Hayashi
Laboratory of Ecology and Systematics
Graduate School of Science
Osaka Prefecture University
1-1 Gakuen-cho, Nakaku, Sakai
OSAKA 599-8531
Japan

Armin Weinzierl
Karlsbader Straße 6
D-84028 LANDSHUT (home)

Armin Weinzierl
Regierung von Niederbayern
Sachgebiet 52
Regierungsplatz 540
D - 84028 LANDSHUT (office)

Tel. 0871/808-1468
Fax 0871/808-1859
armin.weinzierl@reg-nb.bayern.de

Addresses lost:

Braueria 33 was returned by the Post with the remark "unknown
at address". Who knows the new addresses ?

Peter Neu, Bitburg (Germany)

Mario Brauns, Berlin (Germany)

Hideo Kato, Ibaraki (Japan)

Tatsu Tsuruishi, Nagano (Japan)

Per-Ola Hoffsten, Umeâ (Sweden)
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